L 455 HYDRO

Qo oao. ooodc o
DDJQDDIQD 0QAD
QDDOADDOAND QD

Reservedelsliste

Spare parts list

Ersatzteilliste

Liste de piece de rechange

X2



Always state the serial number and if possible the year of the machine when ordering spare
parts whereby you save time and money and facilitates matters for us.
Please enter the number of your machine here:

NO.coovii Delivered onthe ...........coceenne [T 20........
Appropriate when ordering parts.
The serial number is located as shown on the figure.

Bei Ersatzteilbestellungen ist die Fabrikationsnummer Ihrer Maschine unbedingt anzugeben.
Das erspart Ihnen Zeit, Geld und Arger und erleichtert uns die Abfertigung.
Tragen Sie die Nummer lhrer Maschine bitte hier ein:

N Geliefertam ...........cceeeeene | o, 20........
dann haben Sie bei Ersatzteilbestellungen immer die Nummer bei der Hand.
Die Fabrikationsnummer ist im Rahmen eingeschlagen, siehe Figur.

Lorsque vous commandez des pieces detachées, indiquez toujours le numéro de série de
votre machine et si possible son année de fabrication. Vous éviterez des pertes de temps et
vous nous faciliterez le travail.

Priére de noter ici le numéro de série de votre machine:

Ceci vous sera utile lorsque vous commanderez des piéces.
Le numéro de série est gravé dans le cadre comme indiqué sur la figure.

Bestiller De reservedele sa opgiv venligst maskinens fabrikationsnummer og eventuelt
kabsar. Det sparer Dem tid, penge og eergrelser og os ungdigt besveer.
De kan notere nummeret p& Deres maskine her:

NF s Leveretden ..........ccceenne [ 20........
sé& har De det ved handen, nér De eventuelt skal bestille reservedele.
Fabrikationsnummeret findes indhugget i rammen, som vist pa figuren.




SPARE PARTS BOOK
ERSATZTEILKATALOG
CATALOGUE DE PIECES
RESERVEDELSKATALOG

The book is divided into 5 passages:

Description of the spare part book.
Number key for assembly parts.

Figure key showing on which figures the parts can be found.
Spare parts list.

apwbPRE

Der Katalog ist in 5 Abschnitte eingeteilt:

Beschreibung des Ersatzteilkataloges.

Nummernschlissel fir Montagezubehor.

Nummernschlissel mit Angabe der jeweiligen Ersatzteilnummer.
Figurliste mit Angabe, auf welche Figuren die Teile zu finden sind.
Ersatzteilliste.

grwNPE

Le catalogue est divisé en 5 sections:

Description du catalogue de pieces.

Liste de pieces de montage.

Numéros des pieces de rechange indiquant le numéro de figure.
Liste des figures indiquant sur quelle figure se trouvent les piéces.
Liste de pieces de rechange.

apwNE

Kataloget er opdelt i 5 afsnit:

Beskrivelse af reservedelskataloget.

Nummernggle for monteringsdele.

Nummernggle - viser pa hvilke figurer reservedelsnumrene findes.
Figurnggle - viser pa hvilke figurer delene findes.
Reservedelsliste.

arwN R

Description of the spare parts book:
Beschreibung des Ersatzteilkataloges:
Discription du catalogue de pieces:
Beskrivelse af reservedelskataloget:

The spare parts book is built up as follows:

Fig. 01-29 Standard Fig. 50-59 Hub

Fig. 30-39 Gear Fig. 60-79 Variation of standard (Accessory)
Fig. 40-49 PTO drives Fig. 80- Accessory

Der Ersatzkatalog ist so aufgebaut:

Fig. 01-29 Standard Fig. 50-59 Nabe

Fig. 30-39 Getriebe Fig. 60-79 Variation vom Standard (Zubehdr)
Fig. 40-49 Gelenkwellen Fig. 80- Zubehor

Le catalogue de piéces est arrangé comme suit:

Fig. 01-29 Standard Fig. 50-59 Moyeu

Fig. 30-39 Boitier Fig. 60-79 Variationdustandard (Accessoire)
Fig. 40-49 Arbres a cardan Fig. 80- Accessoire

Reservedelskataloget er opbygget saledes:
Fig. 01-29 Standard Fig. 50-59 Nav
Fig. 30-39 Gear Fig. 60-79 Variation af standard (Tilbehar)

Fig. 40-49 Kraftoverfgringsaksler Fig. 80-

Number key showing on which figures the spare part numbers can be found.

Postion No.:

The position No. marked “()"
is not standard.

Is delivered as accessory.

Positionsnummer:

Die Positionsnummer, die mit “()"
gezeichnet ist, ist nicht der Standard.
Wird als Zubeher geliefert.

No de pos.:

Le numéro de position marqué d'un “()"
n’est pas une piece standard.

Livrée comme accessoire.

Pos. nr...

Positionsnummer maerket med.”()"
er ikke standard.

Leveres somtilbehar

Tilbehar

POS. VARENUMMER ~ ANTAL  BENEVNELSE BEZEICHNUNG DESIGNATION

Quantity:

States quantity of parts for machine.
In connection with subassemblies:
Quantity for the assembly.

Anzahl:

Anzahl Teile je maschine.
Bei Untersammlungen:
Anzahl je Sammlung.

Quantité:

Quantité de piéces par machine.
Pour les sous-assemblages: pieces
parassemblage.

Antal:
Antal dele pr. maskine.
Ved undersamlinger: dele pr. samling.

HERTIL, DAZU
TO THIS, A CECI

Article no.:

The article no. marked “T" is not
standard. Is delivered as accessories.
the article no. marked “+":
Modification is being made.

Warenummer:

Ist eine Warennummer mit "T" ge-
kennzeichnet, wird sie als Zubehor
geliefert.

Eine Warennummer mit "+" ist als
Modifikation unterwegs.

No. D’article:

Le no darticle marqué d’un “T" n'est pas
un article standard. Livré comme
accessoire.

No. d’article marqué de “+":

Une modification viendra.

Varenr.:

Varenummer maerket med "T" er ikke
standard. Leveres som tilbehar.
Varenummer maerket med "+" :
andring undervejs.

33. 1340-9153 T | 2 KRYDS
KREUTZGARNITUR

CENTRE 1341-9187 T

>=0003219 <=0003448

33.1  [1350-7005 2 KRYDS
KREUTZGARNITUR
>=0003219

34, 1340-0196 1 PROFILAKSEL

PROFILGABEL

CENTRE 1350-9052 4
1350-9104 1

PROFIL FORK

>=0003219 <=0003448

34.1 [1350-8008 1 PROFILAKSEL
PROFILGABEL
>=0003249

Designation:

>=0003219 <=0003448

Spare part used for machine from
serial No. 3219 up to No. 3448 both
Nos. included.

Benennung:

>=0003219 <=0003448
Ersatzteil fir Maschinen von
Fabrikationsnummer 3219 bis
Nr. 3448.

Désignation:

>=0003219 <=0003448

Piéce de rechange employée sur
machines a partir de no de série 3219
jusqg'a ety compris no 3448.

Bengevnelse:

>=0003219 <=0003448

Reservedel anvendt pd maskine fra og
med fabrikationsnummer 3219 til

og med nr. 3448

PROFIL FORK

To this:

States which and how many mounting
assemblies (screws, nuts, discs etc.)

are used with the spare part.

See under number key for assembly parts

Dazu:

Angabe von Montierungsteilen
(Schrauben, Muttern, Scheiben usw.)
die zusammen mit dem Ersatzteil
angewendet werden sollen. Siehe
Nummerschlissel
firMontagezubehor.

Pour ceci:

Indique lesquelles et combien de
piéces de montage (vis, écrous, rondelles
etc.) sont employées avec la piece de
rechange. Voir dans la liste de numéros
pour pieces de montage.

Hertil:

Angiver hvilke og hvor mange
monteringsdele (skruer, matrikker, skiver
osv.) der anvendes sammen med reserve-
delen. Se under nummernggle for
monteringsdele.




T-0001/1

NUMMERN@GLE FOR MONTERINGSDELE
NUMBER KEY FOR ASSEMBLY PARTS

- NUMMERSCHLUSSEL FUR MONTAGEZUBEHOR
- LISTE DE PIECES DE MONTAGE

VARENUMMER ~ BENEVNELSE BEZEICHNUNG DESIGNATION
0657420 STPTTESKIVE STUETZSCHEIBE SUPPORT WASHER
1213-2124 STALSETSKRUE M8-12 ST. SETSCHRAUBE M8-12 STEEL SET SCREW M8-12
1213-2224 STALSETSKRUE M8-25 ST. SETSCHRAUBE M8-25 STEEL SET SCREW M8-25
1213-3223 STALSETSKRUE M10-25 ST. SETSCHRAUBE M10-25 STEEL SET SCREW M10-25
1213-4224 STALSETSKRUE M12-25 ST. SETSCHRAUBE M12-25 STEEL SET SCREW M12-25
1213-4321 STALSETSKRUE M12-30 ST. SETSCHRAUBE M12-30 STEEL SET SCREW M12-30
1213-4322 STALSETSKRUE M12-30 ST. SETSCHRAUBE M12-30 STEEL SET SCREW M12-30
1213-4422 STALSETSKRUE M12-40 ST. SETSCHRAUBE M12-40 STEEL SET SCREW M12-40
1213-5424 STALSETSKRUE M16-45 ST. SETSCHRAUBE M16-45 STEEL SET SCREW M16-45
1213-5523 SETSKRUE M16-55 SET SCHRAUBE M16-55 SET SCREW M16-55
1214-1326 STALSKRUE M5-80 STAHLSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE STEEL SCREW M5-80
1214-1329 STALSETSKRUE M5-90 ST. SETSCHRAUBE M5-90 STEEL SET SCREW M5-90
1214-2226 STALSKRUE M8-60 STAHLSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE STEEL SCREW M8-60
1214-3226 STALSKRUE M10-60 STAHLSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE STEEL SCREW M10-60
1214-4226 STALSKRUE M12-60 STAHLSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE STEEL SCREW M12-60
1214-5421 STALSKRUE M18-120 STAHLSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE STEEL SCREW M18-120
1215-2224 BREDDESKRUE M8-25 FLACHRUNDSCHRAUBE M8-25 CARRIAGE SCREW M8-25
1215-2520 BR. SKRUE M8-50 8.8G BR. SCHRAUBE M8-50 8.8 G BR. SCREW M8-50 8.8 G
1220-1122 STALM@TRIK M5 STAHLMUTTER M5 STEEL NUT M5

1220-1322 NYLOC M@TRIK M5 NYLOC MUTTER M5 NYLOC NUT M5

1220-2321 NYLOC M@TRIK M8 NYLOC MUTTER M8 NYLOC NUT M8

1220-3321 NYLOC M@TRIK M10 NYLOC MUTTER M10 NYLOC NUT M10
1220-4321 NYLOC M@TRIK M12 NYLOC MUTTER M12 NYLOC NUT M12
1220-5321 NYLOC M@TRIK M16 NYLOC MUTTER M16 NYLOC NUT M16
1220-6122 STALM@TRIK M20 STAHLMUTTER M20 STEEL NUT M20
1220-6319 NYLOC M@TRIK M18 KV. 8.8 NYLOC MUTTER M18 Q. 8. NYLOC NUT M18 Q. 8.8
1241-1205 SKIVE 5,3-15-1,2 SCHEIBE 5,3-15-1,2 WASHER 5,3-15-1,2
1241-1403 SPENDESKIVE 9-16-2,0 SCHEIBE 9-16-2,0 WASHER 9-16-2,0
1241-1405 SPENDESKIVE R5,5-18-2 SCHEIBE R5,5-18-2 WASHER RS, 5-18-2
1241-1503 SPENDESKIVE 9-28-3 SCHEIBE 9-28-3 WASHER 9-28-3
1241-2401 SPENDESKIVE 11-20-2,5 SCHEIBE 11-20-2,5 WASHER 11-20-2,5
1241-2407 SKIVE 13-20-2 SCHEIBE 13-20-2 WASHER 13-20-2
1241-3403 SPENDESKIVE 13-25-2,5 SCHEIBE 13-25-2,5 WASHER 13-25-2,5
1241-3508 SPENDESKIVE 13-25-3 SCHEIBE 13-25-3 WASHER 13-25-3
1241-3509 SPENDESKIVE 13-37-3 SCHEIBE 13-37-3 WASHER 13-37-3
1241-3902 SPENDESKIVE 16-22-0,5 SCHEIBE 16-22-0,5 WASHER 16-22-0,5
1241-5206 SPENDESKIVE 21-37-1 SCHEIBE 21-37-1 WASHER 21-37-1
1242-9021 FJEDERRING A5, GALV. FEDERRING A5 SPRING RING A5
1251-2105 SPENDESTIFT 4,0-28 SPANNSTIFT 4,0-28 SPECIAL PIN 4,0-28
1251-3204 SPENDESTIFT 5,0-30 SPANNSTIFT 5,0-30 SPECIAL PIN 5,0-30
1251-3401 SPENDESTIFT 5-50 SPANNSTIFT 5-50 SPECIAL PIN 5-50
1251-3601 SPENDESTIFT 5-70 SPANNSTIFT 5-70 SPECIAL PIN 5-70
1251-4105 SPENDESTIFT 6,0-28 SPANNSTIFT 6,0-28 SPECIAL PIN 6,0-28
1251-4502 SPENDESTIFT 6,0-60 SPANNSTIFT 6,0-60 SPECIAL PIN 6,0-60
1251-5205 SPENDESTIFT 8,0-36 SPANNSTIFT 8,0-36 SPECIAL PIN 8,0-36
1251-5305 SPENDESTIFT 8,0-40 SPANNSTIFT 8,0-40 SPECIAL PIN 8,0-40
1251-5403 SPENDESTIFT 8-50 SPANNSTIFT 8-50 SPECIAL PIN 8-50
1251-5602 SPENDESTIFT 8-70 SPANNSTIFT 8-70 SPECIAL PIN 8-70
1251-7403 SPENDESTIFT 13-50 SPANNSTIFT 13-50 SPECIAL PIN 13-50
1251-7602 SPENDESTIFT 13-70 SPANNSTIFT 13-70 SPECIAL PIN 13-70
1338-0110 PASFEDER 8-7-32 FEDERKEIL 8-7-32 FLAT KEY 8-7-32

T-0001/1 NUMMERN@GLE - NUMMERSCHLUSSEL - NUMBER KEY - LISTE DES NUMEROS
VARENUMMER FIGUR POS. VARENUMMER FIGUR POS VARENUMMER FIGUR POS. VARENUMMER FIGUR POS.
PR80-7000 16. 2. | 0628280 8. 20. | 1241-4606 6. 4. | 1601100 6. 5.
PR80-7002 16. 3. | 0628740 40. 1 40. 1| 1241-6605 86. 51. | 1601400 15. 1
PR80-7089 16. 4. | 0628900 6. 11. | 1241-7901 3. 15. | 1601410 15. 2.
0015170 7. 23. | 0629120 22. 10. | 1241-7903 3. 16. | 1601470 1. 81.
0015170 8. 23. | 0629131 11. 2. | 1241-7903 4. 8. | 1601600 7. 1.
0015210 1. 5. | 0629131 12. 2. | 1241-7903 5. 8. | 1601600 8. 1.
0127330 1. 9. | 0633750 9. 9. | 1241-7904 3. 17. | 1601610 7. 2.
0127330 86. 11 | 0633750 10. 9. | 1241-7904 4. 9. | 1le01l610 8. 2.
0195140 6. 10. | 0634021 1. 3. | 1241-7904 5. 9. | 1602020 81 1.
0205530 15. 12. | 0634070 1. 4. | 1241-7905 3. 18. | 1602050 81. 3.
0206780 4. 2. | 0635570 15. 9. | 1241-7905 4. 10. | 1602060 81. 2.
0206780 5. 2. | 0637591 1. 6. | 1241-7905 5. 10. | 1602070 81. 5.
0299970 16. 5. | 0640340 4. 7. | 1241-8901 3. 30. | 1602080 81. 6.
0299970 86. 47 | 0640340 5. 7. | 1241-8903 3. 31. | 1602530 7. 21
0407190 3. 27. | 0641420 16. 7. | 1241-8904 3. 32. | 1602530 8. 21.
0407220 84. 5. | 0643700 6. 9. | 1241-9903 3. 22. | 1602540 7. 19.
0411160 84. 39. | 0645720 9. 10. | 1241-9905 3. 19. | 1602540 8. 19.
0422760 3. 3. | 0645720 10. 10. | 1241-9905 9. 15. | 1603440 1. 8.
0449910 3. 29. | 0652480 84. 11. | 1241-9905 10. 15. | 1603660 10. 2.
0454730 22. 8. | 0652490 84. 15. | 1241-9906 3. 20. | 1603670 9. 2.
0459630 3. 14. | 0652500 84. 16. | 1241-9906 9. 14. | 1606220 85. 10.
0461650 22. 9. | 0652510 84. 10. | 1241-9906 10. 14. | 1606270 85. 2.
0464760 84. 38. | 0652520 84. 14. | 1241-9907 3. 21. | 1607970 85. 1.
0466960 6. 6. | 0652540 84 12. | 1241-9907 9. 13. | 1608060 7. 5.
0466980 6. 3. | 0653360 22. 6. | 1241-9907 10. 13. | 1608060 8. 5.
0468740 3. 9. | 0653390 16. 6. | 1241-9919 4. 11. | 1608710 7. 7.
0468740 9. 3. | 0654820 6. 12. | 1241-9919 5. 11. | 1608710 8. 7.
0468740 10. 3. | 0654950 84. 7. 1 1241-9926 4. 12. | 1608720 6. 1.
0469260 22. 1. | 0654960 84. 17. | 1241-9926 5. 12. | 1608740 2. 2.
0484340 84. 8. | 0654990 84. 4. | 1241-9927 4. 13. | 1608750 3. 11.
0517440 1. 7. | 0655190 84. 1. | 1241-9927 5. 13. | 1608760 7. 10.
0607350 7. 13. | 0655200 84. 2. | 1241-9927 7. 17. | 1608760 8. 10.
0607350 8. 13. | 0655210 84. 3. | 1241-9927 8. 17. | 1608770 14. 2.
0607360 7. 14. | 0658460 86. 32. | 1241-9928 4. 14. | 1608800 15. 4.
0607360 8. 14. | 0659170 11. 3. | 1241-9928 5. 14. | 1613750 85. 9.
0607370 7. 15. | 0659170 12. 3. | 1251-3303 6. 13. | 1619891 86. 10.
0607370 8. 15. | 0659170 86 30. | 1251-5305 6. 14. | 1626020 86. 9.
0612290 2. 3. | 0659180 11. 4. | 1251-7305 6. 15. | 1632861 86. 100.
0614880 40. 1. | 0659180 12. 4. | 1255-3201 3. 6. | 1632880 86. 2.
0616460 3. 7. | 0659180 86. 31. | 1255-4201 3. 12. | 1632890 86. 3.
0618240 11. 15. | 0661252 1. 1. | 1255-4202 7. 12. | 1632900 86. 5.
0618240 12. 15. | 0661380 15. 10. | 1255-4202 8. 12. | 1632930 86. 6.
0618240 86. 35. | 0661570 15. 5. | 1255-5102 3. 2. | 1632960 86. 7.
0622510 2. 4. | 0661940 86. 50. | 1255-6102 4. 6. | 1632990 86. 8.
0623650 14. 1. | 0665120 1. 2. | 1255-6102 5. 6. | 1633010 86. 12.
0623660 14. 4. | 0673700 9. 21. | 1255-7102 9. 4. | 1633100 86. 1.
0623690 14. 3. | 0673700 10. 21. | 1255-7102 10. 4. | 1633130 86. 20.
0623731 7. 8. | 0673721 9. 22. | 1311-8648 15. 11. | 1638750 85. 21.
0623731 8. 8. | 0673721 10. 22. | 1311-8660 3. 25. | 1638790 85. 20.
0623732 7. 24. | 0673743 9. 23. | 1313-1103 7. 22. | 1640450 6. 7.
0623732 8. 24. | 0673744 10. 23. | 1313-1103 8. 22. | 1643460 85 30.
0623750 9. 8. | 0687510 6. 8. | 1313-1103 9. 11. | 1643470 85. 15.
0623750 10. 8. | 0688330 86. 52. | 1313-1103 10. 11. | 1650220 16. 8.
0623820 7. 11. | 0688380 86. 54. | 1313-2202 4. 3. | 2520-012x 11. 1.
0623820 8. 11. | 0689550 85. 5. | 1313-2202 5. 3. | 2520-012x 12. 1.
0623850 9. 5. | 1192-0104 3. 24. | 1315-0232 80. 1. | 2520-183% 15. 8.
0623850 10. 5. | 1213-1120 1. 86. | 1317-0724 1. 82. | 2560-001x 15. 6.
0623860 9. 6. | 1213-4224 86. 34. | 1317-1016 1. 87. | 2560-002X 15. 7.
0623860 10. 6. | 1214-1126 85. 25. | 1331-2306 4. 5. | 2560-003x 15. 3.
0623920 9. 16. | 1214-3322 86. 17. | 1331-2306 5. 5. | 2560-008X 3. 13.
0623920 10. 16. | 1214-3426 81. 12. | 1331-2306 7. 16. | 2560-009X 80. 2.
0624020 2. 1. | 1214-4322 85. 26. | 1331-2306 8. 16. | 2600-815X 16. 1.
0624190 9. 7. | 1214-4326 86. 15. | 1331-3302 3. 4. | 4500-0016 84. 100.
0624190 10. 7. | 1214-4330 85. 3. | 1331-3303 7. 18. | 4500-0033 82. 1.
0624330 9. 24 | 1214-4422 86. 16. | 1331-3303 8. 18. | 4500-0034 83. 1.
0624330 10. 24. | 1214-4426 86. 14. | 1331-3304 3. 8. | 4500-0060 85. 100
0624390 14. 5. | 1214-6422 86. 53. | 1338-0146 3. 5. | 4500-0082 80. 100
0625000 7. 3. | 1219-0255 85. 16. | 1338-0148 3. 28. |

0625000 8. 3. | 1220-3321 81. 14. | 1392-0110 85. 6. |

0625130 6. 2. | 1220-3321 86. 18. | 1393-0121 3. 23. |

0625220 21. 1. | 1220-4321 85. 27. | 1401140 84. 37. |

0625450 2. 5. | 1220-4321 86. 19. | 1401180 1. 83. |

0627590 7. 4. | 1220-4622 85. 4. | 1408420 84. 40. |

0627590 8. 4. | 1220-6321 86. 55. | 1416700 22. 5. |

0627803 4. 1. | 1220-6520 7. 6. | 1417960 81. 9. |

0627803 5. 1. | 1220-6520 8. 6. | 1424920 9. 2. |

0627810 9. 1. | 1241-1206 1. 85. | 1424920 10. 12. |

0627810 10. 1. | 1241-2408 81. 13. | 1434-0115 81. 8. |

0627820 3. 10. | 1241-3403 1. 84. | 1600550 81. 100. |

0627851 4. 4. | 1241-3506 22. 11. | 1600940 3. 1. 1

0627851 5. 4. | 1241-3509 86. 33. | 1601070 7. 9. |

0628280 7. 20. | 1241-4302 3. 26. | 1601070 8. 9. |



FIGURN@GLE - FIGURSCHLUSSEL - FIGURE KEY - LISTE DE FIGURES FIGURN@GLE - FIGURSCHLUSSEL - FIGURE KEY - LISTE DE FIGURES

Fig. 5 Fig.6
Fig. 1 Fig. 2
|
|
|
|
|
' =
H |
IR
i | = 13 14 15
| ~
‘ | 0
i Z N S,
1 = I ey S en
ERr=—glip"
! I 4 oK
| Fig. 21 N ){/(
<
! Fig. 21 3 7" ko8
| W25 A
NG 2
2 Y. L YN
M
78N {l Fig. 5
AL
) o/ Fig. 3
Fig. 7 e % ,/'/.‘
\ﬁ/ﬁz* 4— Fig. 4
o
S
s
Fig. 7 Fig. 8
Fig. 3
/":“)' ~
((/ ¢
AN
14 \?
P
@ i v .
a4 " %
5 &
<A
15 16 17 18
/ (nacn Bocrt a5 ncesee)
S 9
2R N
2 4?0 K. W
3 o, o 19 0 2 2 & o
7 . (naen o 25 nocd) \
’ 10 \
_— > o
. Is 16 17 18 [4 -
P e O AN ) i
(e Bt 3 roed) g A 4 . \
e B . - 2 \
7 §le-5 & @ EH y
// ¢ NL» A N = /
< AN \Jb ) \ o8 /
9] \ H /
™, 7 11 - - Y /
. ¥ % 25 E4
N H
N b AR o3 )
< > H
N\ N &2 ’})/ <zs nt “
N B ! N g
N / B =g (
- 2 H N
g § \
Fig. 2 \
27\




FIGURN@GLE - FIGURSCHLUSSEL - FIGURE KEY - LISTE DE FIGURES FIGURN@GLE - FIGURSCHLUSSEL - FIGURE KEY - LISTE DE FIGURES

Fig. 9 Fig. 10

Fig. 13 Fig. 14
5 PO

pr® .

RS A
Sz e e Fig. 2

e Fig. 7 2540 2
“— //flfﬁd Wl Fig.4
=
7
[ s

Nur bel | angloch
Only with king-hole

SE

(nach Bedarf / as needed)
~0,!
(nach Bedarf / as needed)

N 12 PI3H12(4Y)

Fig. 11 Fig. 12

Fig. 15 Fig. 16

I3 D
Fig.9 \ S Sy

[IERNITEY

Tzo0osmoc

N
]
7
)

OBIEKT [ANZZHL]




FIGURN@GLE - FIGURSCHLUSSEL - FIGURE KEY - LISTE DE FIGURES FIGURN@GLE - FIGURSCHLUSSEL - FIGURE KEY - LISTE DE FIGURES

Fig. 16 Fig. 21 Fig. 40.1 Fig.80

TILBEH@R - ZUBEHOR - ACCESSORIES

WIITHGS <5 4 v

Fig. 22 Fig. 40 Fig.81

TILBEH@R - ZUBEHOR - ACCESSORIES

TWBEHZR - ZUBEHOR -Acqsssowss Fig.82

',i'
- Lﬂl
Aperture 20,7 mounted by
Blenden 00,7 montiert Y

e n e
DU b vl

Yraan

Schulkappe enllerrer
Remoave propective cap




FIGURN@GLE - FIGURSCHLUSSEL - FIGURE KEY - LISTE DE FIGURES

Fig. 83 TILBEH@R - ZUBEHOR - ACCESSORIES Fig. 84 TILBEH@R - ZUBEHOR - ACCESSORIES

5 #

1 4‘

4 . RN

7 E.—J S

8

17 -

| ~38
2 -3
a| [u-37
39
TRV AANETES

1 Lo R '.:' 10

Lineal ! . L

12,14, 1% 16 .
Hzatieed |2

N L TEREL - ]
adumliae Datalll o
SihiakiL] S FEY R LAL [
Fig. 85 TILBEH@R - ZUBEHOR - ACCESSORIES Fig. 86

Pugerschratbe M 20

Anschlas som 98 85-60-C

(1609770)

* HLBEH@R - ZUBEHOR - ACCESSORIES

|
|._._

2




Fig. 1

T-0001/1  Z 455 HYDRO FIG. >=6010111680
HERTIL, DAZU,
POS. VARENUMMER ANTAL BENEVNELSE BEZEICHNUNG DESIGNATION TO THIS, A CECI
1. 0661252 1 ’ TREPUNKTSBUK 3 POINT HEADSTOCK
DREIPUNKTSBOCK GSW
2. 0665120 1 | BOLT @28 X 115 DIN671 BOLT @28 X 115 DIN671 0657420 2
BOLZEN @28 X 115 DIN671 | 1251-5205 | 2
3. 0634021 1 ’ BOLT PIN } 1213-3223 ‘ 1
BOLZEN GSW 1213-4224 1
1241-2401 1
1241-3508 1
4. 0634070 1 | RULLE ROLLER
ROLLE
5. 0015210 1 | SMPRE NIPPEL D71412 GREASE NIPPLE D 71412
SCHMIERNIPPEL D71412
6. 0637591 1 | SP-STIFT SPRING PIN 1214-5421 1
SPANNSTIFT 1220-6319 1
7. 0517440 1 | K{DE ROUND IRON CHAIN
RUNDSTAHLKETTE
8. 1603440 1 | AFD[KNING COVERING 1213-2224 2
ABDECKUNG KPL 1220-2321 2
1241-1403 2
9. 0127330 1 | BOLT HITCH PIN
STECKBOLZEN KPL
81. 1601470 1 | AFD{KNING COVERING
ABDECKUNG
82. 1317-0724 3 | O-RING 12-3 O-RING 12-3
0-RING 12-3
83. 1401180 1 | MAGNET SKIVE MAGNETIC WASHER
HAFTMAGNETSCHEIBE H 50
84. 1241-3403 1 | SPENDESKIVE 13-25-2,5 WASHER 13-25-2,5
SCHEIBE 13-25-2,5
85. 1241-1206 1 | SPENDESKIVE 6,4-18-1,6 WASHER 6,4-18-1,6
SCHEIBE 6,4-18-1,6
86. 1213-1120 1 | STALSATSKRUE M6-12 STEEL SET SCREW M6-12
ST. SETSCHRAUBE M6-12
87. 1317-1016 1 | STIKKONTAKT-HOLDER PLUG HOLDER
| STECKERHALTER




Fig. 2

10

T-0001/1  Z 455 HYDRO FIG. 2. >=6010111680
HERTIL, DAZU,
POS. VARENUMMER ANTAL BENAVNELSE BEZEICHNUNG DESIGNATION TO THIS, A CECI
1. 0624020 2 | GEAR ARM GEAR ARM 1213-4321 6
GETRIEBEARM GSW
2. 1608740 1 | UDLIGGER SV BOOM 1213-5523 2
| AUSLEGER GSW 1220-5321 2
3. 0612290 ’ 2 ’ GEVINDSTANG THREADED ROD } 1213-5424 ‘ 1
GEWINDESTANGE GSW 1220-5321 1
1220-6122 2
| 1241-5206 2
4. 0622510 1 | STOLPE SUPPORT 1251-4502 1
STUETZE GSW
5. 0625450 1 | FJEDERBOLT SAFETY PIN
FEDERSTECKBOLZEN 12X55/70




Fig. 3

14

15 16 17 18

(nach Bedarf / as needed)

9

9

Q19 0 21 2

10 (nach Bedarf / as needed)

15 16 17 18

(nach Bedarf / as needed)

\‘ A\
32 31 304

(nach Bedarf / as needed)

N AN
A AL
N %Y

11

T-0001/1 2 455 HYDRO FIG. 3. >=6010111680
HERTIL, DAZU,
POS. VARENUMMER ANTAL BENEVNELSE BEZEICHNUNG DESIGNATION TO THIS, A CECI
1. 1600940 1 ’ GEARKASSE GEARBOX
GETRIEBEGEHAEUSE R 616
2. 1255-5102 2 LASERING 62 MM INDVENDIG SNAP RING 62 MM INNER
‘ SICHERUNGSRING 62 MM INNEN
3. 0422760 1 ‘ KEGLE RULLELEJE 30206 CONICAL BEARING 30206
’ KEGEL ROLLENLAGER 30206
4. 1331-3302 1 KUGLELEJE BALL BEARING
KUGELLAGER
5. 1338-0146 2 PASFEDER FLAT KEY
FEDERKEIL
6. 1255-3201 1 LASERING 30 MM UDVENDIG SNAP RING 30 MM OUTER
SICHERUNGSRING 30 MM AUSSEN
7. 0616460 1 SPIDSHJUL BEVEL
KEGELRAD M 5 216
8. 1331-3304 1 KUGLELEJE 6208 2RS BALL BEARING 6208 2RS
KUGELLAGER 6208 2RS
9. 0468740 1 RIKGL 6010 2RS D 625 GRV BALL BEAR
RIKGL 6010 2RS D 625
10. 0627820 1 SPIDSHJUL BEVEL
KEGELRAD MI Z=21
11. 1608750 1 AKSLEN INDE KPL SHAFT INSIDE CPL
WELLE IN KPL
12. 1255-4201 1 LASERING 40 MM UDVENDIG SNAP RING 40 MM OUTER
SICHERUNGSRING 40 MM AUSSEN
13. 2560-008X 1 DRIVAKSEL DRIVING SHAFT
ANTRIEBSWELLE
14. 0459630 1 BEKYTTELSES TRAGT PROTECTIVE FUNNEL
SCHUTZTRICHTER
15. 1241-7901 4 | PASSKIVE 30-40-0,1 WASHER 30-40-0,1
| SCHEIBE 30-40-0,1
16. 1241-7903 | 4 | PASSKIVE 30-40-0,3 WASHER 30-40-0,3
| SCHEIBE 30-40-0,3
17. 1241-7904 ‘ 4 PASSKIVE 30-40-5 WASHER 30-40-5
| ‘ SCHEIBE 30-40-5
18. 1241-7905 | 4 | PASSKIVE 30-40-1,0 WASHER 30-40-1,0
| SCHEIBE 30-40-1,0
19. 1241-9905 | 1 | PASSKIVE 50-60-0,3 WASHER 50-60-0,3
| SCHEIBE 50-60-0,3
20. 1241-9906 | 1 | PASSKIVE 50-60-0,5 WASHER 50-60-0,5
| SCHEIBE 50-60-0,5
21. 1241-9907 | 1 | PASSKIVE 50-60-1,0 WASHER 50-60-1,0
| SCHEIBE 50-60-1,0
22. 1241-9903 | 1 | PASSKIVE 50-60-0,1 WASHER 50-60-0,1
| SCHEIBE 50-60-0,1
23. 1393-0121 | 1 | MOTRIKHETTE CAP NUT
| HUTMUTTER
24. 1192-0104 | 1 | FEDT ALVANIA GREASE
| FETT
25. 1311-8660 ’ 1 ’ R@RPROP PLUG FOR TUBE
VERSCHLUSS-SCHRAUBE
26. 1241-4302 1 | PAKNING GASKET
DICHTUNG
27. 0407190 1 | SLANGEHOLDER HOSE CLAMP
SCHLAUCHSCHELLE D 3017
28. 1338-0148 2 | PASFEDER A8-5-28 FLAT KEY A8-5-28
FEDERKEIL A8-5-28
29. 0449910 1 | UDLUFTNINGSVENTIL AIRING VALVE
ENTLUFTUNGSVENTIL
30. 1241-8901 2 | PASSKIVE 40-50-0,1 WASHER 40-50-0,1
SCHEIBE 40-50-0,1




Fig. 3

T-0001/1 Z 455 HYDRO FIG. 3. >=6010111680

HERTIL, DAZU,
POS. VARENUMMER ANTAL BENEVNELSE BEZEICHNUNG DESIGNATION TO THIS, A CECI
31. 1241-8903 2 PASSKIVE 40-50-0,3 WASHER 40-50-0,3

SCHEIBE 40-50-0,3

32. 1241-8904 2 PASSKIVE 40-50-0,5 WASHER 40-50-0,5
SCHEIBE 40-50-0,5

14

< 4
15 16 17 18

(nach Bedarf / as needed)

9

9

) Q" 19 20 21 2

N &: 10 (nach Bedarf / as needed)

15 16 17 18

(nach Bedarf / as needed)

32 31 30 A/ﬁ

(nach Bedarf / as needed) @/ 12

\
\
\
o

12



14 13 12 11
(nach Bedarf/ as needed)

13

T-0001/1  Z 455 HYDRO FIG. 4. >=6010111680
HERTIL, DAZU,
POS. VARENUMMER ANTAL BENAVNELSE BEZEICHNUNG DESIGNATION TO THIS, A CECI
1. 0627803 1 | GEARKASSE INDENI V./H. GEARBOX INSIDE LEFT/RIGHT 1213-4321 4
GETRIEBEGEHAEUSE IN LI/RE
2. 0206780 1 | SKRUE STIK M12 SCREW PLUG M12
| SCHRAUBSTOPFEN M12
3. 1313-2202 ’ 1 ’ SM@RENIPPEL 45 GR. GREASE NIPPLE 45 GR.
| ’ SCHMIERNIPPEL 45 GR.
4. 0627851 1 | SPIDSHJUL BEVEL
KEGELRAD Z=16
5. 1331-2306 1 | KUGLELEJE 6009 2RS BALL BEARING 6009 2RS
KUGELLAGER 6009 2RS
6. 1255-6102 1 | LASERING 70 MM UDVENDIG SNAP RING 70 MM OUTER
SICHERUNGSRING 70 MM AUSSEN
7. 0640340 1 | DOBBELT KRYDSLED W 2200 DOUBLE UNIVERSAL JOINT 1251-3401 1
DOPPELKREUZGELENK W 2200 1251-5403 1
1251-7403 1
8. 1241-7903 | 2 | PASSKIVE 30-40-0,3 WASHER 30-40-0,3
| SCHEIBE 30-40-0,3
9. 1241-7904 2 | PASSKIVE 30-40-5 WASHER 30-40-5
SCHEIBE 30-40-5
10. 1241-7905 | 2 | PAsSSKIVE 30-40-1,0 WASHER 30-40-1,0
| SCHEIBE 30-40-1,0
11. 1241-9919 2 | PASSKIVE 60,0-75-0,2 WASHER
SCHEIBE
12. 1241-9926 2 | SPENDESKIVE 60-75-0,3 WASHER 60-75-0,3
SCHEIBE 60-75-0,3
13. 1241-9927 2 | SPENDESKIVE 60-75-0,5 WASHER 60-75-0,5
SCHEIBE 60-75-0,5
14. 1241-9928 2 | SPENDESKIVE 60-75-1,0 WASHER 60-75-1,0
SCHEIBE 60-75-1,0




Fig. 5

14 13 12 11
(nach Bedarf / as needed)

9 10

8

(nach Bedarf / as needed)

14

T-0001/1  Z 455 HYDRO FIG. 5. >=6010111680
HERTIL, DAZU,
POS. VARENUMMER ANTAL BENAVNELSE BEZEICHNUNG DESIGNATION TO THIS, A CECI
1. 0627803 1 | GEARKASSE INDENI V./H. GEARBOX INSIDE LEFT/RIGHT 1213-4321 4
GETRIEBEGEHAEUSE IN LI/RE
2. 0206780 1 | SKRUE STIK M12 SCREW PLUG M12
| SCHRAUBSTOPFEN M12
3. 1313-2202 ’ 1 ’ SM@RENIPPEL 45 GR. GREASE NIPPLE 45 GR.
| ’ SCHMIERNIPPEL 45 GR.
4. 0627851 1 | SPIDSHJUL BEVEL
KEGELRAD Z=16
5. 1331-2306 1 | KUGLELEJE 6009 2RS BALL BEARING 6009 2RS
KUGELLAGER 6009 2RS
6. 1255-6102 1 | LASERING 70 MM UDVENDIG SNAP RING 70 MM OUTER
SICHERUNGSRING 70 MM AUSSEN
7. 0640340 1 | DOBBELT KRYDSLED W 2200 DOUBLE UNIVERSAL JOINT 1251-3401 1
DOPPELKREUZGELENK W 2200 1251-5403 1
1251-7403 1
8. 1241-7903 | 2 | PASSKIVE 30-40-0,3 WASHER 30-40-0,3
| SCHEIBE 30-40-0,3
9. 1241-7904 2 | PASSKIVE 30-40-5 WASHER 30-40-5
SCHEIBE 30-40-5
10. 1241-7905 | 2 | PAsSSKIVE 30-40-1,0 WASHER 30-40-1,0
| SCHEIBE 30-40-1,0
11. 1241-9919 2 | PASSKIVE 60,0-75-0,2 WASHER
SCHEIBE
12. 1241-9926 2 | SPENDESKIVE 60-75-0,3 WASHER 60-75-0,3
SCHEIBE 60-75-0,3
13. 1241-9927 2 | SPENDESKIVE 60-75-0,5 WASHER 60-75-0,5
SCHEIBE 60-75-0,5
14. 1241-9928 2 | SPENDESKIVE 60-75-1,0 WASHER 60-75-1,0
SCHEIBE 60-75-1,0




Fig. 6

Roll pin in the guide

Spannstift in der Fuehrung

15

T-0001/1 Z 455 HYDRO FIG. 6. >=6010111680
HERTIL, DAZU,
POS. VARENUMMER ANTAL BENEVNELSE BEZEICHNUNG DESIGNATION TO THIS, A CECI
1. 1608720 1 TRE-PUNKTS FASTG@RELSE THREE-POINT ATTACHMENT ‘ 1213-4321 4
DREIPKT.AUFN. -GSW 1241-3508 4
2. 0625130 2 TRYK STR[BE PRESS STRIVING
DRUCKSTREBE
3. 0466980 2 ‘ TRYKFJEDER 4X29X130 GALV COMPRESSION SPRING ’
‘ DRUCKFEDER ‘
4. 1241-4606 2 SPENDESKIVE 19-30-4 WASHER 19-30-4
SCHEIBE 19-30-4
5. 1601100 2 VERRIEGELUNG LATCH 1251-5305 1
VERRIEGELUNG
6. 0466960 2 TREKFJEDER 1,4X15X34,9 GALV PULL SPRING 1,4X15X34,9 GALV
ZUGFEDER 1,4X15X34,9 GALV
7. 1640450 2 BOLT BOLT 1241-3403 2
BOLZEN @13X77 DIN 671 ZNB 1251-3204 2
8. 0687510 2 BOLT BOLT 1251-2105 2
BOLZEN @16X80 DIN 671
9. 0643700 2 BOLZEN ©16X55 DIN671 G PIN 1241-3902 2
BOLZEN 16X55 6X40 1251-4105 2
10. 0195140 1 HANDTAG LEVER
GRIFF
11. 0628900 1 TOV ROPE
SEIL D6X3000
12. 0654820 1 TOV ROPE
SEIL D=6/L=2450
13. 1251-3303 2 SPENDESTIFT 5,0-40 SPECIAL PIN 5,0-40
SPANNSTIFT 5,0-40
14. 1251-5305 4 SPENDESTIFT 8,0-40 SPECIAL PIN 8,0-40
SPANNSTIFT 8,0-40
15. 1251-7305 2 SPENDESTIFT 13,0-40 SPECIAL PIN 13,0-40
SPANNSTIFT 13,0-40




Fig. 7

15

14

11

16

T-0001/1  Z 455 HYDRO FIG. 7. >=6010111680
HERTIL, DAZU,
POS. VARENUMMER ANTAL BENEVNELSE BEZEICHENUNG DESIGNATION TO THIS, A CECI
1. 1601600 1 | LASK VENSTRE BAG SUPPORT LEFT REAR 1213-4224 ’ 1
LASCHE LI/HI GSW 1213-4422 2
2. 1601610 1 | LASKE H@JRE BAG SUPPORT RIGHT REAR 1213-4224 1
LASCHE RE/HI GSW 1213-4422 | 2
3. 0625000 2 ’ NOT FLAT KEY
‘ PASSFEDER GEBOHRT
4. 0627590 2 | CYLINDERSKRUE CYLINDER BOLT
ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE
5. 1608060 2 | AFSTANDSRING SPACER RING
DISTANZRING
6. 1220-6520 2 | KRONEM@TRIK M20 CASTELLATED NUT
KRONENMUTTER
7. 1608710 1 | EKSTERN ST@TTE OUTER SUPPORT GSW 1213-4321 2
AUSSENTRAEGER GSW 1213-4422 2
8. 0623730 1 | GEARKASSE GEARBOX
GETRIEBEGEHAEUSE AU LI/RE
9. 1601070 1 | HOLDER GALV HOLDER
HALTER
10. 1608760 1 | AKSEL UDENFOR SHAFT OUTSIDE 1338-0110 1
WELLE AU
11. 0623820 1 | SPIDSKJUL 2Z=16 BEVEL GEAR
KEGELRAD AU Z=16
12. 1255-4202 1 | LASERING 45 MM UDVENDIG SNAP RING 45 MM OUTER
SICHERUNGSRING 45 MM AUSSEN
13. 0607350 1 | SPENDESTIFT 10X43,5 ROLL PIN 10X43,5
SPANNSTIFT 10X43,5
14. 0607360 1 | SP[NDESTIFT ROLL PIN
SPANNSTIFT 6X43,5
15. 0607370 1 | SP[NDESTIFT ROLL PIN
SPANNSTIFT 3,5X43,5
16. 1331-2306 1 | KUGLELEJE 6009 2RS BALL BEARING 6009 2RS
KUGELLAGER 6009 2RS
17. 1241-9927 1 | SPENDESKIVE 60-75-0,5 WASHER 60-75-0,5
‘ SCHEIBE 60-75-0,5
18. 1331-3303 1 | KUGLELEJE 6206 2RS BALL BEARING 6206 2RS 1213-2124 2
KUGELLAGER 6206 2RS 1241-1503 2
19. 1602540 1 | AFD[KNING OVEN COVERING TOP 1214-1326 2
ABDECKUNG OBEN 1214-1329 2
1220-1322 4
1241-1205 8
20. 0628280 1 | AFD[KNING NEDE COVERING LOWER
ABDECKUNG UT
21. 1602530 1 | AFD[KNING NEDE COVERING LOWER
ABDECKUNG UT
22. 1313-1103 1 | SMPRENIPPEL GREASE NIPPLE
SCHMIERNIPPEL
23. 0015170 2 | SMPRENIPPEL AMBX1 GREASE NIPPLE AM8X1
SCHMIERNIPPEL AM8X1 D 71412




Fig. 8

17

T-0001/1  Z 455 HYDRO FIG. 8. >=6010111680
HERTIL, DAZU,
POS. VARENUMMER ANTAL BENEVNELSE BEZEICHENUNG DESIGNATION TO THIS, A CECI
1. 1601600 1 | LASK VENSTRE BAG SUPPORT LEFT REAR 1213-4224 ’ 1
LASCHE LI/HI GSW 1213-4422 2
2. 1601610 1 | LASKE H@JRE BAG SUPPORT RIGHT REAR 1213-4224 1
LASCHE RE/HI GSW 1213-4422 | 2
3. 0625000 2 ’ NOT FLAT KEY
‘ PASSFEDER GEBOHRT
4. 0627590 2 | CYLINDERSKRUE CYLINDER BOLT
ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE
5. 1608060 2 | AFSTANDSRING SPACER RING
DISTANZRING
6. 1220-6520 2 | KRONEM@TRIK M20 CASTELLATED NUT
KRONENMUTTER
7. 1608710 1 | EKSTERN ST@TTE OUTER SUPPORT GSW 1213-4321 2
AUSSENTRAEGER GSW 1213-4422 2
8. 0623730 1 | GEARKASSE GEARBOX
GETRIEBEGEHAEUSE AU LI/RE
9. 1601070 1 | HOLDER GALV HOLDER
HALTER
10. 1608760 1 | AKSEL UDENFOR SHAFT OUTSIDE 1338-0110 1
WELLE AU
11. 0623820 1 | SPIDSKJUL 2Z=16 BEVEL GEAR
KEGELRAD AU Z=16
12. 1255-4202 1 | LASERING 45 MM UDVENDIG SNAP RING 45 MM OUTER
SICHERUNGSRING 45 MM AUSSEN
13. 0607350 1 | SPENDESTIFT 10X43,5 ROLL PIN 10X43,5
SPANNSTIFT 10X43,5
14. 0607360 1 | SP[NDESTIFT ROLL PIN
SPANNSTIFT 6X43,5
15. 0607370 1 | SP[NDESTIFT ROLL PIN
SPANNSTIFT 3,5X43,5
16. 1331-2306 1 | KUGLELEJE 6009 2RS BALL BEARING 6009 2RS
KUGELLAGER 6009 2RS
17. 1241-9927 1 | SPENDESKIVE 60-75-0,5 WASHER 60-75-0,5
‘ SCHEIBE 60-75-0,5
18. 1331-3303 1 | KUGLELEJE 6206 2RS BALL BEARING 6206 2RS 1213-2124 2
KUGELLAGER 6206 2RS 1241-1503 2
19. 1602540 1 | AFD[KNING OVEN COVERING TOP 1214-1326 2
ABDECKUNG OBEN 1214-1329 2
1220-1322 4
1241-1205 8
20. 0628280 1 | AFD[KNING NEDE COVERING LOWER
ABDECKUNG UT
21. 1602530 1 | AFD[KNING NEDE COVERING LOWER
ABDECKUNG UT
22. 1313-1103 1 | SMPRENIPPEL GREASE NIPPLE
SCHMIERNIPPEL
23. 0015170 2 | SMPRENIPPEL AMBX1 GREASE NIPPLE AM8X1
SCHMIERNIPPEL AM8X1 D 71412




Fig. 9

NS
)

/)

13 14

15 —C&

(nach Bedarf / as needed)

Nur bei Langloch
QOnly with long-hole

2

18344

18

T-0001/1  Z 455 HYDRO FIG. 9. >=6010111680
HERTIL, DAZU,
POS. VARENUMMER ANTAL BENEVNELSE BEZEICHNUNG DESIGNATION TO THIS, A CECI
[ | | | |
1. | 0627810 | 1 | KRONE HJUL MED NAV CROWN WHEEL WITH HUB SEPAR |
| | | TELLERRAD MIT NABE |
| | | | |
2. | 1603670 | 6 | RIVEARM HOJRE RAKE ARM RIGHT | 1213-4422 | 2
| | | ZINKENTRAEGER RE.Z455-665 | 1220-4321 | 2
| | | | 1241-2407 | 1
| | | | |
3. | 0468740 | 2 | KUGLELEJE GRV BALL BEAR |
| | | RIKGL 6010 2RS D 625 |
| | | | |
4. | 1255-7102 | 1 | LASERING 80 MM INDVENDIG SNAP RING 80 MM INNER I
| I | SICHERUNGSRING 80 MM INNEN |
[ | | | |
5. | 0623850 | 1 | AFSTANDSRING DISTANCE BUSH |
[ | | DISTANZBUCHSE |
| | | | |
6. | 0623860 | 1 | SKIVE WASHER |
| | | SCHEIBE |
| | | | |
7. | 0624190 | 1 | HANDTAG LEVER |
| | | HEBEL GSW | |
| | | | |
8. | 0623750 | 1 | SEGMENT SEGMENT | 1251-3601 | 1
| | | SEGMENT | 1251-5602 | 1
| | | | 1251-7602 | 1
| | | [ |
9. | 0633750 | 1 | HJUL HOLDER SV. WHEEL HOLDER |
| | | RADHALTER GSW |
| | | | |
10. | 0645720 | 1 | SMZRE SLANGE GREASING TUBE |
| | | SCHMIERSCHLAUCH | |
| | | | |
11. | 1313-1103 | 1 | SM@RENIPPEL GREASE NIPPLE I
| | | SCHMIERNIPPEL |
| | | | |
12. | 1424920 | 1 | TREKFJEDER 2X18X40 GALV TENSION SPRING 2X18X40 GALV |
| | | ZUGFEDER 2X18X40 GALV |
[ | | | |
13. | 1241-9907 | 1 | PASSKIVE 50-60-1,0 WASHER 50-60-1,0 |
| | | SCHEIBE 50-60-1,0 |
| | | | |
14. | 1241-9906 | 1 | PASSKIVE 50-60-0,5 WASHER 50-60-0,5 |
| | | SCHEIBE 50-60-0,5 |
| | | | |
15. | 1241-9905 | 1 | PASSKIVE 50-60-0,3 WASHER 50-60-0,3 |
| I | SCHEIBE 50-60-0,3 |
| | | | |
16. | 0623920 | 1 | PROP PLUG |
| | | STOPFEN |
[ | | [ |
21. | 0673700 | 1 | FJEDER HOLDER TINE SUPPORT |
| I | ZINKENHALTER ZN |
| | | | |
22. | 0673721 | 1 | FJEDER SPENDESTYKKE TINE CLAMPING PIECE | 1214-4226 | 1
| | | ZINKENKLEMMSTUECK ZN | 1220-4321 | 1
| | | | |
23. | 0673743 | 1 | DOBBELT RIVEFJEDER DOUBLE TINES I
| I | DOPPELZINKEN | |
| | | | |
24. | 0624330 | 1 | FJEDERARM TINE CARRIER |
| I | ZINKENTRAEGER |



Fig. 10

(nach Bedarf / as needed)

Nur bei Langloch
Only with long-hole

185:0

B13H12 (9*)

19

T-0001/1 7 455 HYDRO FIG. 10. >=6010111680
HERTIL, DAZU,
POS. VARENUMMER BENEVNELSE BEZEICHNUNG DESIGNATION TO THIS, A CECI
[ | | | |
1. | 0627810 | | KRONE HJUL MED NAV CROWN WHEEL WITH HUB SEPAR | |
| | | TELLERRAD MIT NABE | |
[ | | [ |
2. | 1603660 | | RIVEARM VENSTRE RAKE ARM LEFT | 1213-4422 |
| | | ZINKENTRAEGER LI.Z455-665 | 1220-4321 |
| | | | 1241-2407 |
| | | [ |
3. | 0468740 | | KUGLELEJE GRV BALL BEAR | |
| | | RIKGL 6010 2RS D 625 | |
| | | | |
4. | 1255-7102 | | LASERING 80 MM INDVENDIG SNAP RING 80 MM INNER | |
| I | SICHERUNGSRING 80 MM INNEN | |
[ | | [ |
5. | 0623850 | | AFSTANDSRING DISTANCE BUSH | |
[ | | DISTANZBUCHSE | |
| | | | |
6. | 0623860 | | SKIVE WASHER | |
| | | SCHEIBE | |
| | | | |
7. | 0624190 | | HANDTAG LEVER | |
| | | HEBEL GSW | |
| | | | |
8. | 0623750 | | SEGMENT SEGMENT | 1251-3601 |
| | | SEGMENT | 1251-5602 |
| | | | 1251-7602 |
[ | | [ |
9. | 0633750 | | HJUL HOLDER SV. WHEEL HOLDER | |
| | | RADHALTER GSW | |
[ | | | |
10. | 0645720 | | SMZRE SLANGE GREASING TUBE | |
| | | SCHMIERSCHLAUCH | |
| | | | |
11. | 1313-1103 | | SM@RENIPPEL GREASE NIPPLE | |
| | | SCHMIERNIPPEL | |
| | | | |
12. | 1424920 | | TREKFJEDER 2X18X40 GALV TENSION SPRING 2X18X40 GALV | |
| | | ZUGFEDER 2X18X40 GALV | |
[ | | [ |
13. | 1241-9907 I | PASSKIVE 50-60-1,0 WASHER 50-60-1,0 | |
| | | SCHEIBE 50-60-1,0 | |
[ | | [ |
14. | 1241-9906 | | PASSKIVE 50-60-0,5 WASHER 50-60-0,5 | |
| | | SCHEIBE 50-60-0,5 | |
| | | | |
15. | 1241-9905 | | PASSKIVE 50-60-0,3 WASHER 50-60-0,3 | |
| I | SCHEIBE 50-60-0,3 | |
| | | | |
16. | 0623920 | | PROP PLUG | |
| | | STOPFEN | |
[ | | [ |
21. | 0673700 | | FJEDER HOLDER TINE SUPPORT | |
| | | ZINKENHALTER ZN | |
[ | | [ |
22. | 0673721 | | FJEDER SPENDESTYKKE TINE CLAMPING PIECE | 1214-4226 |
| | | ZINKENKLEMMSTUECK ZN | 1220-4321 |
| | | | |
23. | 0673744 | | DOBBELT RIVEFJEDER DOUBLE TINES | |
| | | DOPPELZINKEN | |
| | | | |
24. | 0624330 I | FJEDERARM TINE CARRIER | |
| | | ZINKENTRAEGER | |



Fig. 11 T-0001/1 % 455 HYDRO FIG. 11. 526010111680
HERTIL, DAZU,

POS. VARENUMMER ANTAL BENEVNELSE BEZEICHNUNG DESIGNATION TO THIS, A CECI
1. 2520-012X 1 ST@TTEHJUL 16X6,5-8 (6PR) SUPPORT WHEEL 16X6,5-8 (6PR) ‘ 1213-4224 ’ 1
STUTZRAD 16X6,5-8 (6PR) 1241-3509 1
2. 0629131 1 HJULB@JLE SV WHEEL HOOP 1213-4322 2
RADBUEGEL GSW
3. 0659170 ’ 1 ’ BESKYTTELSESKAPPE PROTECTION CAP ‘ ‘
| ‘ SCHUTZKAPPE ‘ ‘
4. 0659180 1 TETNINGSRING PACKING RING
DICHTRING
15. 0618240 1 DEKSEL WHEEL CAP
ABSCHLUSSKAPPE

20



Fig. 12 T-0001/1 % 455 HYDRO FIG. 12. 526010111680
HERTIL, DAZU,

POS. VARENUMMER ANTAL BENEVNELSE BEZEICHNUNG DESIGNATION TO THIS, A CECI
1. 2520-012X 1 ST@TTEHJUL 16X6,5-8 (6PR) SUPPORT WHEEL 16X6,5-8 (6PR) ‘ 1213-4224 ’ 1
STUTZRAD 16X6,5-8 (6PR) 1241-3509 1
2. 0629131 1 HJULB@JLE SV WHEEL HOOP 1213-4322 2
RADBUEGEL GSW
3. 0659170 ’ 1 ’ BESKYTTELSESKAPPE PROTECTION CAP ‘ ‘
| ‘ SCHUTZKAPPE ‘ ‘
4. 0659180 1 TETNINGSRING PACKING RING
DICHTRING
15. 0618240 1 DEKSEL WHEEL CAP
ABSCHLUSSKAPPE

21



Fig. 13

T-0001/1  Z 455 HYDRO

FIG. 13. >=6010111680
HERTIL, DAZU,
POS. VARENUMMER ANTAL BENEVNELSE BEZEICHNUNG DESIGNATION

TO THIS, A CECI

Fig. 11

22



Fig. 14

23

T-0001/1 2 455 HYDRO FIG. 14. >=6010111680
HERTIL, DAZU,
POS. VARENUMMER ANTAL BENEVNELSE BEZEICHNUNG DESIGNATION TO THIS, A CECI
1. 0623650 2 BESKYTTELSESB@JLESKRS$STIVER SAFETY FRAME SUPPORT ‘ 1215-2520 ’ 2
SCHUTZBUEGELSTREBE 1220-2321 2
1241-1403 2
2. 1608770 2 BESKYTTELSESB@JLE PROTECTION HOOP
SCHUTZBUEGEL ‘ ‘
3. 0623690 2 | KLEMME BQJLE CLAMPING BRACKET 1214-2226 | 2
| KLEMMBUEGEL 1220-2321 | 2
1241-1403 2
4. 0623660 2 | KLEMME FOR SIKKERHEDSB@JLE SAFETY FRAME CLAMP 1215-2520 1
SCHUTZBUEGELKLEMME 1220-2321 1
1241-1403 1
5. 0624390 2 U-B@JLE SCREW BRACKET 1220-2321 2
| BUEGELSCHRAUBE HRD 1241-1403 2




Fig. 15

24

T-0001/1 Z 455 HYDRO FIG. 15. >=6010111680
HERTIL, DAZU,
POS. VARENUMMER ANTAL BENEVNELSE BEZEICHNUNG DESIGNATION TO THIS, A CECI
1. 1601400 1 HOLDER BAG VENSTRE SV HOLDER REAR LEFT 1213-4322 ’ 3
HALTER HI LI GSW 1220-4321 3
1241-3508 3
2. 1601410 1 HOLDER BAG H@JRE SV HOLDER REAR RIGHT 1213-4322 3
HALTER HI RE GSW 1220-4321 3
1241-3508 3
3. 2560-003X 2 ’ OMLEDNINGSGITTERET BAG V/H DEFLECTOR ‘ ‘
ABWEISBUEGEL HI LI/RE
4. 1608800 1 TILSLUTNIGSR@R CONNECTING TUBE
VERBINDUNGSROHR
5. 0661570 2 LASK BRACKET 1214-3226 4
LASCHE 1220-3321 4
6. 2560-001X 1 OMLEDNINGSGITTERET FRONT V. DEFLECTOR FRONT LEFT 1214-3226 2
ABWEISBUEGEL VO LI 1220-3321 2
7. 2560-002X 1 OMLEDNINGSGITTERET FRONT H. DEFLECTOR FRONT RIGHT 1214-3226 2
ABWEISBUEGEL VO RE 1220-3321 2
8. 2520-183X 4 ADVARSELESKILT WARNING SIGN
WARNTAFEL ROSTFREI
9. 0635570 4 ADVARSELSFOLIE WARNING FOLIO
’ WARNFOLIE SELBSTKLEBEND
10. 0661380 8 MELLEMLEGSPLADE INTERMEDIATE PLATE
ZWISCHENPLATTE
11. 1311-8648 8 RPRHOLDER, GALV. SUPPORT FOR TUBE 1215-2224 2
ROHRSCHELLE 1220-2321 2
12. 0205530 2 REFLEKS REFLECTOR 1241-1405 1
RUECKSTRAHLER




Fig. 16 T-0001/1 % 455 HYDRO FIG. 16. 526010111680
HERTIL, DAZU,

POS. VARENUMMER ANTAL BENEVNELSE BEZEICHNUNG DESIGNATION TO THIS, A CECI

1. 2600-815X 1 TYPESKILT Z 455 DH NAMEPLATE
TYPENSCHILD

2. PR80-7000 2 JF-STOLL 80 MM JF-STOLL 80 MM
JF-STOLL 80 MM

3. PR80-7002 ’ 1 ’ JF-STOLL 50MM JF-STOLL 50MM

| ‘ JF-STOLL 50MM

4. PRB80-7089 ‘ 2 ‘ Z 455 HYDRO 50MM Z 455 HYDRO 50MM
Z 455 HYDRO 50MM

5. 0299970 1 DECAL DECAL
ABZIEHBILD SCHRB.NACHZIEH

6. 0653390 1 STICKER GEVINDSTANG STICKER THREADED ROD
AUFKLEBER GEWINDESTANGE

7. 0641420 1 TRANSFER FOLD IN/FOLD UD TRANSFER FOLD/UNFOLD
TRANSFER EIN/AUSKLAPPEN

8. 1650220 1 AUDIT@R SIKKERHED STICKER SECURITY

| AUFKLEBERBOGEN SICHERHEIT UNI

= ©
S =
2l |2 2
ol sl
2l g| ol T
clal 2|8 o
K g
Sl2|5 =€ N
|« |m|al oS E| S 2] E |
o%%%gzzceoEEDm
b= <= W ElE|wn
R E R RS
= 5|6 0
e E|E|8|E|8| 3| 212|8]o|lalale
2 IR 5P| @ (N
B o|o|s|o|o|S| | Lzl o] 0|D
OOOOOQ}Q}Q}EIJ4=
ol NI ISINE IR B R Rl el
el NN (NN O|o|® " )
e €% ololololel=|=|=C|Bl5] 5] &
£ BN =SB
g &' EEE R EEEEIN S
S w O el R RN EHEINE R ©
8 8 2
] % 2
= 83 =
2 8 3
4 E =
4
—| =] w
[RIEAES
) b iaib %
b= sle|s =]
5 2RI =2
£ SIS =]
& 2™ o
Pl d el Il Bl (L[
S I =T RS E=1 RS T R= B I k=) 1) =
o ol Il s e s ~| DN x| <T
Il ©| ©| O 0| © X SO |n|m
ISR R R REEEERE
= JRRSR&| QS IRIRIRIR| &
NiN|NNNN (o of o] LT
olo|olole|le~mim|a|o2|ele
RR|3|3|3|2|% 2SS 2|28
vlvlvlv(lelvlv(lv|d|Xx|x|d
g S5 [S[5[5[2]8[8|8|x]a|a|R
]
& T
8 o|o|o|o|o| |||~~~ |~ | F
8 =
g E
= g
Wi~ w
8|3 B[S ||~ |o| |~ |E
o

1650220a Part01
1650220a Part04

25



Fig. 16

a— / ‘
—
B

T-0001/1 Z 455 HYDRO FIG. 16. >=6010111680
HERTIL, DAZU,
POS. VARENUMMER ANTAL BENEVNELSE BEZEICHNUNG DESIGNATION TO THIS, A CECI
1. 2600-815X 1 TYPESKILT Z 455 DH NAMEPLATE
TYPENSCHILD
2. PR80-7000 2 JF-STOLL 80 MM JF-STOLL 80 MM
JF-STOLL 80 MM
3. PR80-7002 ’ 1 ’ JF-STOLL 50MM JF-STOLL 50MM
| ‘ JF-STOLL 50MM
4. PRB80-7089 ‘ 2 ‘ Z 455 HYDRO 50MM Z 455 HYDRO 50MM
Z 455 HYDRO 50MM
5. 0299970 1 DECAL DECAL
ABZIEHBILD SCHRB.NACHZIEH
6. 0653390 1 STICKER GEVINDSTANG STICKER THREADED ROD
AUFKLEBER GEWINDESTANGE
7. 0641420 1 TRANSFER FOLD IN/FOLD UD TRANSFER FOLD/UNFOLD
TRANSFER EIN/AUSKLAPPEN
8. 1650220 1 AUDIT@R SIKKERHED STICKER SECURITY
| AUFKLEBERBOGEN SICHERHEIT UNI

82

84

26




Fig. 21 T-0001/1 % 455 HYDRO FIG. 21. 526010111680
HERTIL, DAZU,
POS. VARENUMMER ANTAL BENEVNELSE BEZEICHNUNG DESIGNATION TO THIS, A CECI

1. 0625220 . 2

LOEFTEZYLINDER CYLINDER
HUBZYLINDER KPL

e — =

27



Fig. 22

Aperture ¢0,7 mounted
Blenden 20,7 montiert

28

T-0001/1  Z 455 HYDRO FIG. 22. >=6010111680
HERTIL, DAZU,
POS. VARENUMMER ANTAL BENAVNELSE BEZEICHNUNG DESIGNATION TO THIS, A CECI
1. 0469260 1 | KOBLINGSSTIK COUPLER PLUG
KUPPLUNGSSTECKER
5. 1416700 1 | SCHLLEIT 6X2200 D 20066 HOSE PIPE
| SCHLLEIT 6X2200 D 20066
6. 0653360 2 ’ SCHLLEIT 6X 530 D 20066 HOSE PIPE
’ SCHLLEIT 6X 530 D 20066
8. 0454730 1 | JUSTERBAR T-GLAND ADJUSTABLE FITTING
EINSTELLBARE T-VERSCHRAUBUNG
9. 0461650 1 | BARE BULKHEAD BULKHEAD FITTING
GERADE SCHOTTVERSCHRAUBUNG
10. 0629120 2 | LUKKER ORIFICE
BLENDE 0,7
11. 1241-3506 2 | SKIVE 15-28-3 WASHER

SCHEIBE




Fig. 40

Fig. 40

COYy QA0

vieys Aj3jeg 31a%341eH | £0'9€°29 12£9%0 55
QW\J\M’. m/ \Q SGH Jo o su AT &tz 30 vunbc _mecmtwln_m = "uazn._cu.w Hw ,_u—r_uwr__mﬁzzum {dy = I ho,mm mm Fuﬂmmm 5
DFHEEHO Bus Guieag Bursyiag z 50°€8 79 | 617480 €5
QIE/ERT mong SqEIS e 00'SL 09 | S0£s9¢ 75
OGQ% A,\Vnu SQi o CON =U 'a203S gyim 2003 paeng|yezueuaddiy =U faqnelyas JIW Jajyalazingss S dy =U 1 50°6L S8 SvESoE 1S
O2L8hR0 a%od_paeoqu) 12qe6uapyy 1-007208] | 00°ZL0Z | 890130 2
0780 hh0 aqng 314004 el L 91 5L 5L | €880 51
D0 8EHWH0 agn§ 31844 00z1-Ag] L 51115, | £02840 I3
Q mfﬁm LS00 uid qubreys adky buids iysuueds Soxel-LEnING] € W0°50° 1% | 719020 [T
QDEtechl 2404 paeoqy) 1agebuaiiy A0-00220%| | 00711707 | $901%0 £l
Q25,00 Buijit)_vonesiany ddusangs- 136y [ 00 L2 E9 | 60%80 [
CFrér Tho 3;21dwo) f buieaq pue ssos) 13310wox_ingluseBznay z 00 06702 | 6€%790 ¥
QW \\ﬁn} m.\vQ Uo13R]0J JO UOILPAP Jo fuapuadapul bibueyqeunsuisyap WNDIG=H
f3431dwod Y341 UId Jespey {13 1dwoy 3sieIwIByS AZ9LS I -00zE-gzER| €67 960°55 ¥9809¢ £l
05¢ 9HhD 2{31dwo il {33003SIP-ING 11930WoN JJH5a03y35 | 10, 1956088 ] LOLGEE !
LT IO 3 IdGT3 Aok Pavuodsip-ping f1910u0y 5aebnalsjay 191,07 -00220%] 1 00l 07 | en0ine it
Q\\\N)W.\VQ (siqd ¢ g auod. psenb wajloys S 9 UNIZInYIS
ww g, £q 3qn; psent yspioys U3TINY WW Q9 JY0JZIngdS
ey prenb sauy| JJBYTINYIS IJAvy| S-2Ldy-00fL ~SIHIS 1 T £05581 S
QQ\ m/mu\ﬂwg {siqid | Ag 3uod psenb uajloys uaziny {ujaddy tJepyndzIngs
ww G5 »n 3qny usm:m y3oys =wNmev_.=E od\.w JYoUZ nyss
s1ey puenb szing Higuzinlps asagny H-99U-006 Y-SHHIS| ¢ 201758 | 99699¢ 7
b muam)m*\.mo Jiey plend Jauuy TIPS 25wy
iR JIEY {RYs 3a19p OLd 30D N 3LIEYUIRMEII0 3BUNY | BZEN-SEI-SIIS-00LTHMA| 1 19129¢ E
Q%Qm mﬂvg ey —:N:m Jajno *3184Z4NYrS JaJagne
4124 JJeys 3ALp QLd Jauut W 3 BLURI1aMNUR 3L3Uy| QQN—tm—uMIOoNNI.} L SLLSZE N
Q&Ehy 90 Pienb Yiin 4jeys 3Ap 01d TNDS 0 AEANAIRD| BZEA-0LEL-RIS-00ZIM] | 0886 | 5866LE L
voydinsag Bunuyauag sanbluyazy saguwog| ynjuenn| ued np 3y ERITNETE MY 3aday
ejep UYL | Kguenn| oy Suaedg N jieg Wiy
- vagebuy YISz | eS| aN-sbunuya, “)1a)59g| IN-SURNIs0d
QEFr > 90 oy m\\u 5b ! N-sBunupiaz Jfaisag

T

066l 80 LT

aea
sleq
wnieg

8df)
0Z€-SN i

ued np oy
“ou bumeig
“pN-sBunuyoIe7

0886

0L-0586 N
T TV usle ue|d np 13 sy Jnod
st 012786 sty 104S iz
SR66LE e GZEN-01EL-CLIS-0022M wEmeors GIHISHIN

29



Fig. 40.1

Fig. 40.1

Cez2 5700
CFEzTng

Q7 8¢ 4o
OS5t 9 hh D
DX62 THo

QrreLn

COrELH0

QEpeind
REOS ¢h0
QOHht&TIV

ey £43)eg Dj{a%ajey L £0°9€°28 LZETT0 SS
SQ10 J0 'oN =U ‘M35 Yy Buod prenn|lyeaveuaddly =u IQRRIPS JW R IYIEZIPS Loy Ul L L9'61°58 L7ES9E 45
uiy Buiteag buisjtayy H 90°€8°28 642180 £§
#3335 3YNE NS pxe| € 00°SL709 G0£59E 147
SQU J0 TON =V fMaNT Yjin 3U03 pIEND| ezuruadiy su faGResys u S3YINEEINYS Sd =¢| 1 505158 STES9E s
340k pJeoqu; Jeqebusyy 1-00ZZ04| | 00°71702 890140 %4
24N} 21Y0dd Jyodpiyedd S6LLm1 13 gt SL°S¢ EL8180 92
3qn§ ayyedg dyoJijold 00ZL=A0| L SL7L1SE £078%0 ST
ud yyblesis 3ddy bujdg {pysuveds S9XOL-LEMNIO| T 70°60°19 71902¢ 2
04 plesqu) 13qe6UB| Y A0-08229Y L 00'31702 590140 £
Buigtg woljeatsgn 13ddiviawyag-abay LXgW] T 00°£2°€9 £60920 |24
3391dwod Jiy Guilesy pue ssod) 1330wy anjiusebznasy 7 0070002 €10 1z
UOHR{0J JO UO{AJP O Ju3puadapu) Bibugygeunuulsyalp WNDSL=W
‘ajadwos yynp wid jeipey 1191dwoy YISIBIUIS FATI9LRI-0022-9EEN L E0 861 5% Y98SE £l
3431dwod uid §33uu0dsip-iny 1{316W0Y {jHs3GYS |3 1oL jasesbe L0} 6EE 14}
34a1dwed a0k §33Uu03sIp-HAD 410wy 1aqebyags ny (917 7h-00229%] L 00 01702 £701 %0 I
|
L
(s1qu g g aued pJenh uajoys uezany (ujaddly § J2{piizingdS
wu gg, Ag 2qny pyenb uaisouys uBZIMY Ww gl JYoJZinydg
siey peenb Jauy| 34JEYZINYIS 3304 H-2idymooel (-SIHIS [ 1 10158 £05581 5
{(s1qtd | Agq auod pienb uljeys uazImy (Uaddy | JauANTINgS
ww g9 Ag 3gny peeab wajiogs UITINY WW g9 JYSIZINGIS
Jiey paenb Jajag 2HIBHZIDS 3J3gny $-9d8-00E YSIHS| © 200759 | 99€89E "
Jjey pJenb Jauul 3}j184240Y3S Jasuur
HEA IRy fieys 24P 01d 34N 1w 3pieYwe)amaualag 3gnyL  gren-Se7) ~SS-00IZHM] | Stienl £
412y pJenf Jagno IJHIBYTINYIS Jauagng
Uil fiey {jeys aaup Qld Jauy| 10 3 1EQUIRMNUBIEY BJaUL 0421 ~SLIS-00TTRM 1 S115LE 4
pienb yym (jeys 3ap OLd ZI0G3S Ju 3)PARUIRY BEEN-QIEN~GEIS~00ZZM| 1 28921 nZLE8L |
uoriduysag Gunuuauag sanbiwyaay saguueg | Juveng | wed np pay DU Y iday
eiep ] | Lyueng|  roN Bumesg o Jed wa
wagebuy APISIYIL | RS Fay-sTunwgag IN-113459g] N-Suoiiisag

Onf 90

[ 58 db

\uero ueid np joy
“ou BuimeIP 18LLIOISNT)
“IN-SBUNUYD1ST - UspUMy

wayainod

_ _O .ﬁm 18WI0ISN3 19§

apuny )

GEEN-0LEL-GLIS-00ZZM wisompors QIIHISHILIEM

0AL B 20
adiL N
o oo L~ G886
T T T T eeg ,sw_a o BouaiseY
DEORBONL e WEMIL L mRMme TZLEBL g

B

30



Fig. 80

TILBEH@R - ZUBEHOR - ACCESSORIES

31

T-0001/1  Z 455 HYDRO

>=6010111680

FIG. .
TILBEHOR, ZUBEHOR, ACCESSORIES
HERTIL, DAZU,

POS. VARENUMMER ANTAL BENEVNELSE BEZEICHNUNG DESIGNATION TO THIS, A CECI
1. 1315-0232 ’ 1 | SK$R SWATH
SCHWADGETRIEBE
2. 2560-009X 1 ADAPTER RING ADAPTER RING
| ‘ ADAPTERRING ‘
100. 4500-0082 1 | REDUCER REDUCER
REDUZIERGETRIEBE



T-0001/1 Z 455 HYDRO FIG. 81. >=6010111680
TILBEH@R, ZUBEHOR, ACCESSORIES

Fig. 81 TLBEHZR - ZUBEHOR - ACCESSORIES

8] ~ HERTIL, DAZU,
2 . E’g POS. VARENUMMER ANTAL BENEVNELSE BEZEICHNUNG DESIGNATION TO THIS, A CECI
T 0O
c SN . | ]
LM o .28 g 1. 1602020 | 2 | LASKE BRACKET
=c ac = | LASCHE
« B g w
=l =] E’)'\L 2. 1602060 [ 2 | KLEMME CLIP
o VS o | ‘ SCHELLE
c @ (=N
?EJ O o1 © 3. 1602050 ‘ 2 \ [RME SLEEVE
Pt —
5 S®E . ) | HUELSE LG 29
CEC D~ [ 5. 1602070 | 1| YDERReR OUTER TUBE
T 5o i ty AUSSENROHR GSW
o 20D Bty
T o T D I Iy 6. 1602080 [ 1 | INDERR@R INNER TUBE
I:: ::I INNENROHR GSW
; d
il a 8. 1417580 20 | TALLERKENFJEDER DISC SPRING
n:: ::I TELLERFED 18,8X10,2X0,25
oot
i 'ln 9. 1417960 | 2 | Forsr PRESSURE SPRING
|:: ::I | DRUCKFEDER 5X30X41
I d
- ! Iy i 12. 1214-3426 | 2 | STALSKRUE M10-120 STEEL SCREW M10-120
> i il ! STAHLSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M10-120
< b oy I
€ S i ' ! 13. 1241-2408 2 | SPENDESKIVE 10,5-30-2,5 WASHER 10,5-30-2,5
= é I:: ::I : SCHEIBE 10,5-30-2,5
=] 5 d
T ! 'y ' 14. 1220-3321 [ 2 | NYLOC M@TRIK M10 NYLOC NUT M10
23 il ' ! NYLOC MUTTER M10
) ' 'y |
2 % atobory It H 100. 1600550 1 | ST@DDEMPER SAML SHOCK ABSORBER
Lo I:: ::I ::: ::: STOSSDAEMPFER KPL
€ i )
T w nt Iy I ]
ﬁ © wi Iy wy b
© ' Iy 11 i
» é nE oy Iy It 1 ]
o & it ty L 1l
o S pt Iy It L]
Z - ' Iy I i
[QN] N I it Iy TR
— e— O\ O Nt et al Iy I i

ty I [N
(U
o
i
Xl

(880 bis 1180)

T
11
110
|
o

SSBW][93SUl] ¢¢ [HEY 1 1
aBneb 6ur1ie " n I T
\:11 S < u! T I s
wl Lot [ T
ul 'n 0 i
u! Yu I th
! [ L |
§ il § a1 HEH Pl
i, Nl ||: :u
1y X! It ]
ng oo Il: I :Il
» 'FT' ooy
~
n . co T T
59 0F ' ' 1 1
w3 B o i !
£E 'E:('o c U PR
= 8 AT C A 1 h
w £ S 7 i \
(=] = >
- @O,
S VO
c O S o
s 27 @ ]
50 275 '
o n — T
cLC OV—X=
M+ =0
S Q. - T —==
C e COOQ
T w T D

32



Fig. 82 - T-0001/1  Z 455 HYDRO FIG. 82. >=6010111680
9 TILBEH@R - ZUBEHOR - ACCESSORIES TILBEH@R, ZUBEHOR, ACCESSORIES
HERTIL, DAZU,
POS. VARENUMMER ANTAL BENEVNELSE BEZEICHNUNG DESIGNATION TO THIS, A CECI
1. 4500-0033 1 ANTIVIKLINGSUDSTYR WINDING PROTECTION CAP
WICKELSCHUTZKAPPE |

Schutzkappe entfernen
Remove propective cap

33



Fig. 83 - T-0001/1  Z 455 HYDRO FIG. 83. >=6010111680
9 TILBEH@R - ZUBEHOR - ACCESSORIES TILBEH@R, ZUBEHOR, ACCESSORIES
HERTIL, DAZU,
POS. VARENUMMER ANTAL BENEVNELSE BEZEICHNUNG DESIGNATION TO THIS, A CECI
1. 4500-0034 ‘ 24 TAND BESKYTTELSE PRONG PROTECTION
ZINKENSICHERUNG

34



Fig. 84

TILBEH@R - ZUBEHOR - ACCESSORIES

— 00~ &~ — Ul

11
ks’

12, 14,15, 16

Nennspannung 12 V
Rated voltage 12V

schematische Darstel lung
schematic representation

35

T-0001/1 Z 455 HYDRO . 84. >=6010111680
TILBEH@R, ZUBEHOR, ACCESSORIES
HERTIL, DAZU,
POS. VARENUMMER ANTAL BENEVNELSE BEZEICHNUNG DESIGNATION TO THIS, A CECI
1. 0655190 1 HOVEDLEDNINGEN MAINS
HAUPTKABEL 6 ADRIG
2. 0655200 1 MELLEM KABEL INTERMEDIATE CABLE
’ ZWISCHENKABEL HINTEN 4 ADRIG
3. 0655210 1 | MELLEM KABEL INTERMEDIATE CABLE
‘ ZWISCHENKABEL HINTEN 4 ADRIG
4. 0654990 1 MELLEMKABEL INTERMEDIATE CABLE
ZWISCHENKABEL
5. 0407220 1 HANSTIK QUICK RELEASE
STECKER 7POLIG
7. 0654950 2 POSITIONLYGTE SIDE LIGHT 1220-1122 2
POSITIONSLEUCHTE 1241-1405 2
1242-9021 2
8. 0484340 2 SOFITTE 12V 5W SOFFIT
SOFITTE 12V 5W
10. 0652510 1 TRE-RUM-LYGTE H. THREE-ROOM-LAMP RIGHT 1220-1122 2
DREIKAMMERLEUCHTE RECHTS 1241-1405 2
1242-9021 2
11. 0652480 1 TRE-RUM-LYGTE V. THREE-ROOM-LAMP LEFT 1220-1122 2
DREIKAMMERLEUCHTE LINKS 1241-1405 2
1242-9021 2
12. 0652540 2 KUGLE LYGTE BAGLYGTE BALL LAMP TAILLIGHT
KUGELBIRNE SCHLUSSLICHT
14. 0652520 4 KUGLELYGTE (BLINK/BREMSE) BALL LAMP (BLINKER/BRAKE
KUGELBIRNE (BLINK/BREMS)
15. 0652490 1 RESERVE-LYGTEGLAS V. REPLACEMENT COVER LEFT
ERSATZHAUBE LINKS
16. 0652500 1 RESERVE-LYGTEGLAS H. REPLACEMENT COVER RIGHT
ERSATZHAUBE RECHTS
17. 0654960 1 RESERVE-LYGTEGLAS POSITIONLYGT REPLACEMENT COVER/SIDE LIGHT
ERSATZHAUBE POSITIONSL.
37 1401140 8 KABELHOLDER SELVKLEBENDE CORD-CLIP
’ CORD-CLIPS SELBSTKLEBEND
38. 0464760 3 KABELBINDERE CABLE TIE
KABELBINDER 9X120
39. 0411160 4 KABELBINDERE CABLE TIE
KABELBINDER 9X430
40. 1408420 1 MONTERINGVEJLEDNING MANUAL INSTRUCTIONS
ANBAUANLEITUNG A 1346
100. 4500-0016 1 BELYSNING SYSTEM KOMPLET LIGHTNING SYSTEM COMPLETE
BELEUCHTUNGSANLAGE KPL




Fig. 85

Augenschraube Ml 2x120

84. 20-06. 1
(0510490

14 (1417850)

Zugfeder 6.3x50x240 m

bktMu M12 Flansch

(1422970)

Anschlag gsw, 98. 85-60-01

(1609770

(Spielfrei vorspannen)

BKTSCH M12x90
(0102410)

6ktMu M12 Flansch

TILBEH@R - ZUBEHOR - ACCESSORIES

o
—
o~
N
o~
=
N2

BktMu M2 Flansch

BKTSCH M12x120
(0401450)
SgMu N MI12

Federhalter

F—ftt—m
E=IF=3

BKTSCH M12x70
(0010080)

98. 85-60-01-00. 2

(1606270)

(0200610)

SgMu N ML2

Ver langerung
3-P-Bock

(0200610)

Federhalter fur

98. 85-60-02-01
(1638750)

R 420 DS Spezial

GASSESS

lirks wie rechts

Sz

2B

I
A

36

STEILHANGAUSRUESTUNG

T-0001/1 2 455 HYDRO . . >=6010111680
TILBEH@R, ZUBEHOR, ACCESSORIES
HERTIL, DAZU,
POS. VARENUMMER ANTAL BENEVNELSE BEZEICHNUNG DESIGNATION TO THIS, A CECI
1. 1607970 1 | STOPKLODS SV. STOP WELDED
ANSCHLAG GSW.
2. 1606270 1 | FJEDER HOLDER SPRING HOLDER
‘ FEDERHALTER
3. 0102410 1 | SEKSKANTSKRUE HEXAGON SCREW
| SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M12X90
4. 1422970 7 ’ 6KTMU M12 FLAN. 1220-4622 HEX NUT
6KTMU M 12 FLANSCH D 6923
5. 0689550 2 | TRIK FJEDER 6,3X50X240 TENSION SPRING
ZUGFEDER 6,3X50X240 ZN
6. 0510490 2 | @JEBOLTEN LUG. HEX. BOLT
AUGENSCHRAUBE M12 X120
9. 1613750 2 | B@JLESKRUE M12*44%60 U-SCREW M12%44%60
BUGELSCHRAUBE
10. 1606220 1 | MONTERIGVEJLEDNING MANUAL INSTRUCTIONS
ANBAUANLEITUNG A 1726
15. 1643470 1 | FJEDER HOLDER ALTERNATIVT SPRING HOLDER ANTERNATIVELY
FEDERHALTER ALTERNATIV
16. 1426660 2 | CYLINDERSKRUE CAP SCREW
ZYLSCH M16X 60 D 912
20. 1638790 1 | MONTERINGSVEJLEDNING MANUAL INSTRUCTIONS
ANBAUANLEITUNG A 1737
21. 1638750 2 | FORL[NGER EXTENSIONER
VERLANGERUNG 3-P-BOCK
25. 0401450 2 | SEKSKANTSKRUE HEXAGON SCREW
SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M12X120
26. 0010080 2 | SEKSKANTSKRUE HEXAGON SCREW
SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M12X70
27. 0200610 4 | L$SEM@TRIKKEN LOCKNUT
SICHERUNGSMUTTER M 12
30. 1643460 1 | MONTERINGVEJLEDNING MANUAL INSTRUCTIONS
ANBAUANLEITUNG A 1742
100. 4500-0060 1 | STEJLSKR$NINGSUDSTYR KPL. STEEP SLOPE EQUIPMENT




Fig_ 86 TILDCLAD  ZLIDELAD  A~AECCADICC T-0001/1  Z 455 HYDRO FIG. 86. >=6010111680
HEBEHOR——AUBEHOR—ACCESSORIES TILBEH@R, ZUBEHOR, ACCESSORIES
HERTIL, DAZU,
. POS. VARENUMMER ANTAL BENEVNELSE BEZEICHNUNG DESIGNATION TO THIS, A CECI
1. 1633100 ’ 1 | TALLERKEN PLATE
sy PLATTE
E ; JUUURON | T | N— 2. 1632880 1 | B@SNING BUSH
0 =apst ABSTECKBUCHSE
) L
. < Fﬁ 1 3. 1632890 1 | AFSTANDSR@R SPACER
& s} i DISTANZROHR
z 87 gy <
& i u = 5. 1632900 1 | STIKHOLDER CONNECTING HOLDER
kel o o ABSTECKHALTER
) 1 £
G 2 6. 1632930 1 | SCHWENKHALTER SWIVEL HOLDER
o rhrlf i [} SCHWENKHALTER
o w J 5 T
<) - L & iE . 7. 1632960 1 | HJULB@JLE WHEEL HOOP
@ n ) If %3 RADBUEGEL
~ S ¥ 5 5%
8 i/‘a .z 2 8. 1632990 1 | STIKB@SNING/STOPKLODS CONNECTING BUSH/STOP
/] /;g“;% 7.;\[ j ABSTECKBUCHSE/ANSCHLAG
ji EEEE
/ Zgg § i 9. 1626020 1 | KI[DE LINK CHAIN
= §¢ (AN RUNDSTAHLKETTE  DIN 5685
E>E S
o S5EE g I 10. 1619891 1 | MONTAGE VEJLEDNING CONSTRUCTION GUIDANCE
BE £ ANBAUANLEITUNG
LRSS
£8= 5 11. 0127330 [ 1| BoLT HITCH PIN
£x88 STECKBOLZEN KPL
12. 1633010 1 | MONTAGE VEJLEDNING ST@TTEHJUL MAN. INSTRUCTIONS SUP. WHEEL
ANBAUANLEITUNG STUETZRAD
14. 1214-4426 4 | STALSKRUE M12-120 STEEL SCREW M12-120
STAHLSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M12-120
15. 1214-4326 2 | STALSKRUE M12-80 STEEL SCREW M12-80
STAHLSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M12-80
16. 1214-4422 1 | STALSKRUE M12-100 STEEL SCREW M12-100
STAHLSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M12-100
17. 1214-3322 2 | STALSKRUE M10-70 STEEL SCREW M10-70
STAHLSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M10-70
18. 1220-3321 2 | NYLOC M@TRIK M10 NYLOC NUT M10
NYLOC MUTTER M10
19. 1220-4321 7 | NYLOC M@TRIK M12 NYLOC NUT M12
NYLOC MUTTER M12
20. 1633130 2 | GLIDELEJE SLEEVE BEARING
GLWFM-434660-16
30. 0659170 1 | BESKYTTELSESKAPPE PROTECTION CAP
SCHUTZKAPPE
31. 0659180 1 | TETNINGSRING PACKING RING
DICHTRING
32. 0658460 1 | STPTTEHJUL 16X6.50-8 SUPPORT WHEEL
STUETZRAD 16X6.50-8
33. 1241-3509 1 | SPENDESKIVE 13-37-3 WASHER 13-37-3
SCHEIBE 13-37-3
34. 1213-4224 1 | STALSETSKRUE M12-25 STEEL SET SCREW M12-25
ST. SETSCHRAUBE M12-25
35. 0618240 1 | DEKSEL WHEEL CAP
| ‘ ABSCHLUSSKAPPE
47. 0299970 1 | DECAL DECAL
ABZIEHBILD SCHRB.NACHZIEH
50. 0661940 1 | BOLT PIN
BOLZEN KPL
51. 1241-6605 2 | SPENDESKIVE 26-40-4 WASHER 26-40-4
SCHEIBE 26-40-4
52. 0688330 1 | PLADE MOUNTING BRACKET
AUFNAHME
53. 1214-6422 2 | STALSKRUE M20-100 STEEL SCREW M20-100
STHALSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M20-100
54. 0688380 2 | B|SNING BUSH
BUCHSE

37



1
~U
58 -
S«
EE
=]
3
o
&
T o
e
o]
=1
g
3
]
o >
© =
© =
— 1]
a
— o =l
o o =
Bl Z = 5]
S S le E
P B
A M M
1) 19 o
|2 Q o
m w0 = =
= A& @&
o
19}
12}
m
o
O
o< g
g .
g =
of o mm
=8 & %8
N H ] 88 2@
. M@ g8 2=
§ we 3O
o H 12}
=) = e =
2 3] 85 RY
H om == I
13 W M N
VY BB
=) oQ &M
=z a0 D
= o BB
m zZZ wnwn
2l =
g
=1
< —
2
g
o o
= —
8 2|9 o
< =] o 0
=1 ' ©
R A
08 ¢
o
/ _
5
3
S .
S v |lw o
] [} n o
1= A —
T
!
R
ﬁ.l» ’ h UAPIBM JPUBAISA JSHLIBNSGO
iy i BLRIS Jep ynw wyrodsuel § iog
$ 5 uBPUBMIBA LURJSHIY
dl g :.uH,IleLlwfnz!w:: Josuausgouaney]
4 B
Q ¢
7))
[}
mu_ lauayagousiey]
Q
<L
[add RN
hw
I
1]
o
D {
N
x
D {
I
1]
o)
)
E o
reydepeyoojfue

Fig. 86

38






Valid from: | GUltig ab:
Valable & partir de: | Gyldig fra:

01. 03. 2011

Serial No.: | Maschinen Nr.:
No. de serie: | Fabrikationsnr.:

6010111580

» PR60-507x 02 Z 455 HYDRO - 11.2012
fo the Sreea warls You can always find the latest version of the manuals at www. jf.dk



	Forside-reservedelskatalog.pdf
	Page 1

	Bagside-reservedelskatalog.pdf
	Page 1


